
‘, 

?Jhi t&g or Satcr - Int. 2379 

For Release SlKDAY , SZP~‘ZEER 17, 1950 

,I!iD&-.4iD I?JXX FOR \VI-XGIQ RFSTOMTIOY A?FORTICE?ED To ST.ATZS 

Secretery of the Interior @scar L, Chapmaz announced tom that $8,673,517 

has been apportioned to the 48 states for restoration and developmeslt of wildlife 

resources during f is&L vear 1951, %is sum, made eveilable for use by the State 

Game Departments under the terms of. the Pit tman-Fob ert son &ic t , is a decrease of 

$1,239 ,GGo f rom last ::ec?r t s apportionment. 

This is the fourth consecutive year that Congress has appropriated the entire 
amount credited to the Federal kLd to 3:Jildli.f e Restoration Fund during the preced- 
ing fiscal ye& from the Federal excise tax on the nanufczcture of SpOrthg arm% 
aixd ammunition. a!i%e total appropriation of $9,351,614 includes sums set aside for 
wildlife work in the territories snd Island bossessions, end for the administration 
of tile Let. 

In order to obtain tile li’ederel gents for wildlife projects, the states must 
contribute 25 percent of the cost of the projects in. their areas. 011 this basis 
of one doll,x from the state for every three of Federal funds) $11,564,669 will be 
svail&le to the states for Pittman-Robertson wildlife work directed and performed 
by them. 

As directed by Congress, tentative projects-- consisting of surveys ,ud investi- 
,mt i ons , 
projects, 

laild acquisitions , development of wildlife areas, coordination of active 
and maintenance of completed projects --are submitted bv the states to the 

Fish and r~~ildl,ife Service, These y:rildlife restoration projects are revievfed by 
administrators and Service biologists, and, if found l’substsntisl in character and 
desiali, are approved on behalf of the Secretsry of the Interior. 

An amendment to the Pit&man-Robertson Act, approved August 3, 1950) makes 
edditionel funds avail.&le to the Territories. Ilxe maximum apportionme:?t for 
&a&a is increased from $25,000 to $75,000, and the maximum for &.waii from 
$10,000 to $25,000. Roth Territories are. authori ted to use their maximum appor- 
tionments during fiscal year 1951. Puerto Rico ad tie Virgin Islands may receive 
up to $10,000 each, as previously specified in tile Act, but during the current 
fiscal year $S,500 will be available to each. 

The following formula is used in making allotments to the states: one-half of 
the sum to be apportioned is based on the ratio t&t the area of each state besrs 
to the area of all the states, end one-half of the sum is based on &he ratio which 
the number of paid hunting license holders in es& state beers to the tot&L number 
of paid license holders in all states. 



In addition, the Act provide s thjt no state may receive more timn five per&nt, 
nor less than one-half of one percent, of tie total available to all the states. 
ti this basis,.Texas receives the ma&rum apportionment of $433,676, Enld Connecticut 
D&me, Rhode Island and Vermont benefit by receiving the minimum of $43,368. 

AJJotmeJlts to the,states for fiscal yeeq 1951 are as follows: . 

tikama, $158.585.23; Ar' Is&a, $188,019,80; Arkansas, $144,560.70; Califo&ia, 
$399,13%03; Colorado, $X75,41&30; Connecticut, $43,367.58; Delaware, $43,367.58; 
norida, GL214.?2;.Georgia, $140,740.83; Idaho, $178,217.90; Illinois, 
$237,397171:, IGLbna, $lfl,186.'77; Iowa, $197,389.53; Kansas, $183,772,62; 
Kah.dq~, $131,067.99. . 

usfma, &l&,311.34; Maine, 893,632.55* Makyl&d, $53,701,80; Massachusetts, 
$69~22745 Michigm, &06,2l6.18; Minnesota, &$39,673.90* Mississippi, $132,765.82; 
~SS~, b~1,i’gl.19; Mcmtana,,$27&678.79; Nebraska, $lh6;604.27; Nevada, 
$170,804,77; New Hqmhi re, .$%M08.22: NW Jersey; $58,264.83; N~v Mexico, 
$197,793.55; New York, $350,701.10; North Carolina, $170,881.16j North Dakota, 
$139,3%'.71; Ohio, $296,113,07, 

stoma., $X64,610.32; Oregon, $2l$,l43.45; &nnsylvmia, $354,723.37; 
&ode Islmd, $43.367.58; South Carolina, $91,880.39; South D&ota, $177,373.013 
Tmnessee, $154,920,48: Texas , 5433 675,@+;'Utah, sl65J43.35: Vermont, $4?,367.58* 
Vir&nia, $1%35%92; &shin&on, $226,21O.fn; West Virginia, $141,760.36; Wisconl 
sin, $m,811.05; @wing, $167,467.32. 

xxx 

P.N. 821188 2 . 
Interior--kplicating Section, WasMngton, D. C. 


